





PAT 102342079

P/1909-160

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):								
Hiroyuki SAITO	NEC Corporation 7-1, Shiba 5-chome Minato-Ku Tokyo, JAPAN								
Type of Entity: Individual	Type of Entity: Japanese Corporation								
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No								
Nature of Conveyance:									
Assignment									
Execution Date: November 18, 2002									
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ition date of the application is:								
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
10/298,315									
Additional numbers attached? No									
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved: One								
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00								
1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. 14694								
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Max Moskowitz Name of Person Signing January 6, 2003 Date									
Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

01/21/2000 GTON11 00000051 10298315 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

> PATENT REEL: 013664 FRAME: 0484

	WHEREAS, I							
	ignor(s), have invent OD AND PROGRAM T		in improve	ments in	RECOVERY	PATH D	ESIGNING	CIRCUIT
							plication f	or United
States	Letters Patent has	been exe	cuted by r	me (us) o	of even date	e herewit	h; and	
		C Corpoi						
مورد المارود ا	7 – :	l, Shiba	s 5-chome	e, Mina	to-ku, Tol	kyo, Jap	oan	
	ignee, is desirous o y Patent that may b				e and inter	est in ar	nd to said	invention
hereby the Un applic countr rights author said a myself covena reissu said a facts) any int become everyt patent	NOW, THEREFOR le consideration, the sell, assign and sell, assign and sell ation for Patent, ations and patents a ies, including all for past infringer ized and requested ssignee herein, as (ourselves) and my nt without further reand other applicates ignee or its assignee or other involved, to sign hing necessary to a protection for saides incident to said	ne receip et over to all other all orion applied forights of ment, and to issue assignee (our) lect cemunerate cions for gned responded responded to all lawfords assist assist a	t of which to said associated aso	is herekesignee the signee the visional, attend there on said interest of the said interest of the said invention which, make attended to success of United	y acknowledge of entire riscontinuate continuate for in the filing of Patents of Patents and deliver a ventions and assigned in the fill rightful ssors, assist States and the continuations and the fill rightful states and the continuations of the fill rightful states and the continuations of the fill rightful states and the continuations of th	dged, I (Wight, tith invention ion, sub United Second Trans or resein; and dassigns all divisid all assever request oaths, signs and all other second ideals of the contest of the contest oaths, signs and all other second ideals of the contest oaths, signs and all other second ideals of the contest oaths, signs and all other times and	We), as assile and interest and the stitute or states and pplication, ademarks in the understand hereby conal, contingnments to represent a sted, to the ions or part and to do nominees to the country there country the states and to do nominees to the country the states and to do nominees to the country the states and to do nominees to the country the states and to do nominees to the country the states and to do nominees to the country the states and the states are states are states and the states are states and the states are states ar	ignor(s), erest for aforesaid reissue all other, and all is hereby refrom to igned for agree and inuation, hereof to tives all estify in tents may generally to obtain
Date:	November 18, 2002			-) Liraza HIROYUKI S	ki da	i to	·
					IIKOIUKI .	SALIO		
Date:		_		_			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date:								
Date:				_				
Date:				_				
Date:				_				
KBOPKX:	EKKNONKREGOMMENDEN Witness:	/	1			_		
1	PHRA 169207 [allagna	si llu	fau-	(, 			Ass.

RECORDED: 01/13/2003

PATENT

REEL: 013664 FRAME: 0485